

# Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2012

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Fall 11-7-2012

### Joyce Plyler '80, '10 Creates Special Fund Honoring Archives

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2012

#### **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "Joyce Plyler '80, '10 Creates Special Fund Honoring Archives" (2012). *Winthrop News* 2012. 147.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2012/147

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2012 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

SITE



**ADMISSIONS & AID ACADEMICS** STUDENT LIFE **ATHLETICS GIVING ABOUT** 

All News **Archives** 

**RSS News Feeds** 

Winthrop in the News

11/07/2012

## Joyce Plyler '80, '10 Creates Special Fund Honoring **Archives**



### **Quick Facts**

- The fund was established by Joyce Plyler '80, '10.
- Called the Historical Preservation Fund, the gift will support the archives' full mission, especially as it relates to the history of South Carolina.



ROCK HILL, S.C. — Joyce Plyler '80, '10 has established a special fund honoring Dacus Library's Louise Pettus Archives and Special Collections.

The generous gift recognizes the importance of studying the past and preserving it for future generations. Called the Historical Preservation Fund, the gift will support the archives' full mission, especially as it relates to the history of South Carolina.

"Winthrop's Archives is a historical treasure and is greatly in need of support to increase the accessibility of its holdings for students and scholars," Plyler said.

She hopes this will encourage additional contributions from others who feel the same.

The fund will be used for necessary supplies and equipment, historical preservation and as sponsorship for activities that encourage an interest in historical study and preservation.

For more information or to make a gift to the fund please contact Gina White at whitegp@winthrop.edu or 803/323-2334 or 803/323-2210.

[Back to Previous Page]

### IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends Arts

**Board of Trustees** Calendars **Directions** Directory

**Email** Emergency/Safety **Employment** Family Programs

Finance & Business Financial Aid Library Majors & More

Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life

**Tuition & Fees** Visit the Campus **Visitors Center** Wingspan

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211